A E Davies (Nelson) Ltd.

Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Declaration of Dissolution of a Company

Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Richards Woodhouse, P.O. Box 98, Nelson.

We, Richards Woodhouse, being secretaries of A E Davies (Nelson) Ltd., hereby give notice that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for declaration of dissolution of the above-named company, pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Nelson within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Nelson this 11th day of October 1989.

RICHARDS WOODHOUSE, Secretaries.

ds19249

Somerdale Poultry Lodge Ltd. AK. 094941 Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Webb Morice & Partners, Solicitors, P.O. Box 316 (DX 7916), Pukekohe

I, Hubertus Wilhelmus Van Den Bogaart of Buckland, company director, hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company and unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 11th day of October 1989, being the date of the last publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Pukekohe this 11th day of October 1989.

H. W. VAN DEN BOGAART, Director of the Company.

ds19438

Pacific Imex (New Zealand) Ltd. Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

I, Harold Yudelowitz of 2A Myer Street, Linksfield, Johannesburg, South Africa, director of Pacific Imex (New Zealand) Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

Dated this 5th day of October 1989.

H. YUDELOWITZ, Director.

ds19455

Farrandale Rest Home Ltd.

Notice of Proposed Application for Declaration of Dissolution of a Solvent Company

Take notice that application is to be made to the Registrar of Companies, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, for a declaration of dissolution in respect of Farrandale Rest Home Ltd.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date that this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

M. J. BEER, Director.

ds19456

Lundhaven Farm Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for a Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Roger Scott Lundie of Sutherlands Road, R.D. 13, Pleasant Point, director of Lundhaven Farm Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

R. S. LUNDIE, Director.

ds19425

Ruth and Gordon Michie Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 11 October 1989 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335 A (3) (b) of the Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 11th day of October 1989.

G. W. MICHIE, Director.

ds19428

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
The Midland Trust Loan and Deposit Company Limited	NZI Group New Zealand Limited	AK. 092824	1/9/89
Fabri-Cell Developments Limited	Adava Holdings Limited	AK. 093713	30/8/89
Southland Peat (1986) Limited	S.P. 86 Stat. Man. Limited	AK. 307696	25/8/89
Kaiser Engineers (NZ) Limited	Mayo Place Properties Limited	AK. 304629	28/8/89
Clear Span Structures Limited	Corran & Corrin Limited	AK. 316202	4/9/89
Oxenbridge Chemist Limited	Oxenbridge Holdings Limited	AK. 077664	1/9/89
The Blue Lady Boutique Limited	Habgood Tooling Services (1989) Limited	AK. 306431	4/9/89
Zizania Management No. 67 Limited	Ultimate Decor Company Limited	AK. 380722	29/8/89
John James Furniture Company Limited	Jagar Industries Limited	AK. 329273	24/8/89
South Pacific Automobile Restorations Limited	Bryndan Holdings Limited	AK. 117109	30/8/89
Promoter Advertising Limited	New Zealand Small Business Development Institute Limited	AK. 110152	28/8/89